



BILL TO: CHEEMA LOGISTICS LLC 2720 E VALLEY HWY E SUMNER, WA 98390 INVOICE DATE: 05/29/2025 INVOICE #: R93139 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 06/29/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
05/28/2025		7333 Major St, Houston, TX 77061 - 9901 Widmer Rd, Lenexa, KS 66215			
		Freight Income	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00

TOTAL	
\$2,100.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



* Driver must call Cheema Logistics for dispatch information

- * Driver must secure loads with load locks or straps to prevent damage.
- * Driver must report any overages, shortages of damaged product immediately.
- * All extra charges must be approved by broker and a new confirmation must accompany invoice to be paid.
- * If this rate confirmation represents a full truckload, the carrier must verify that they have a full truckload of product,

either by maximum weight allowed by law or the maximum number of pallets that their trailer will hold.

Anything short of a full truckload must be reported to Broker immediately, to avoid customer attempting to adjust their rate.

If carrier fails to comply with this provision and customer adjusts rate, carrier will accept the adjusted rate as

as full payment of all freight charges. Driver must make sure the load is secured properly and all load locks are in place. ** POD'S MUST BE TURNED IN WITHIN 48 HOURS!

** FOR REEFER LOADS **

* All trucks must be cleaned and pre-cooled prior to loading. Product must be pulped prior to loading and MUST NOT get loaded, if the pulp temperatures are outside the proper loading and transport range.

* All refrigerated loads must be shipped on "Continuous Run" at the temperature notated. Failure to run at the temperature notated and at "Continuous Run," unless otherwise instructed in writing by CHEEMA, result in carrier being held liable for any damages/contamination claims.

**Re-Brokering of shipment: Carrier shall not Double-Broker, Co-Broker any shipments tendered from Cheema Logistics. If a carrier breaches this provision, broker shall have the right to pay freight charges directly to the delivering carrier. Breaching this provision Cheema Logistics will also put carrier on "Do Not Use" list for all future business.

**Lumper Process: Carrier must notify Cheema Logistics immediately of lumper charges!

Lumper receipt must be presented by the carrier within 48 hours of delivery.

For any Prepaid EFS/Comchecks there is a \$15 service fee which will be deducted from the Freight charges.

** Carrier represents and warrants that it shall ensure all equipment used to provide services in or through the State of California under this Agreement is compliant with California law, including but not necessarily limited to: All regulations and requirements promulgated under California Air Resource Board's ("CARB") Transport Refrigeration Unit ("TRU") Airborne Toxic Control Measure ("ATCM") regulation, Truck and Bus regulation and Greenhouse Gas regulation. Carrier shall be liable for and agrees to indemnify Cheema Logistics and its customer(s) for any penalties, or any other liabilities, imposed upon Cheema Logistics and its customers as a result of carrier's use of equipment found to be noncompliant with any laws, statutes, regulations or requirements, including but not limited to those set forth above.

** To ensure prompt payment, all lumpers, detentions, and extra charges must be added to this Load Confirmation.

** Payment will not be issued without a carrier invoice submitted along with all back up documentation supporting completion of the movement as tendered.

** Invoices must be submitted within 60 days of the original Load Confirmation delivery date, failure to do so will result in nonpayment.

*Carrier agrees that food or food grade products that have been transported or offered for transport under conditions that are not in compliance with instructions provided by shipper or Broker, will be considered "adulterated" within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, 21 U.S.C. 342(i). Carrier agrees that adulterated shipments may be refused by consignee or receiver, at destination without diminishing or affecting Carrier's liability in the event of a cargo claim.

- *Carrier assumes full liability for the greater of replacement cost, commercial invoice or market value for loss, damage, or destruction of any and all goods or property tendered to Carrier by Broker, and for the full course of carriage. Carrier shall inspect each load at the time it is tendered to Carrier to assure its condition. If Carrier is tendered a load which is not in suitable condition, it shall notify Broker, immediately. Cargo that has been tendered to Carrier intact and released by Carrier in a damaged condition, or lost or destroyed subsequent to such tender to Carrier, shall be conclusively presumed to have been lost, damaged or destroyed by Carrier unless Carrier can establish otherwise by clear and convincing evidence. Deliveries with seals that upon delivery, have broken, missing, tampered or mismatched seals shall be rejected and declared a total loss for which the Carrier is held responsible.
- *Carrier shall either pay Broker directly or allow Broker to deduct from the amount Broker owes Carrier, the amount of full actual loss. Carrier agrees that it will assert no lien against cargo transported hereunder. Broker, shall deduct from the amount Broker

sotherwise owes Carrier, the full actual loss of all claims that are not resolved within ninety (90) days of the date of the claim. Carrier agrees to indemnify Broker, for any payments relating to such loss or damage incurred hereunder. In the event of an accident, Carrier shall notify Broker immediately for further instructions. Carrier shall return all damaged shipments at its expense to the point of origin or to other points as instructed by Broker. Claims notification & salvage procedures will be followed in accordance with the procedure described in 49 U.S.C Section 14706 et seq. Carrier will make all payments pursuant to the provisions of this Section within thirty (30) days following receipt by Carrier of Customer's invoice or demand and supporting documentation for the claim.

*Salvage Claims. Carrier shall waive any and all right of salvage or resale of any damaged goods and shall, at Broker's reasonable request and direction, promptly return or dispose, at Carrier's cost, any and all damaged goods shipped by Carrier. Carrier shall not under any circumstance allow goods to be sold or made available for sale or otherwise disposed of in any salvage markets, employee stores, or any other secondary outlets. In the event that damaged goods are returned and salvaged, Carrier shall receive a credit for the actual salvage value of such goods received by Broker.

** Signature on this load confirmation confirms you read and agree to these conditions and those in the Cheema Logistics carrier contract. If this rate agreement is not signed, by you, the carrier and you the carrier picks up any of all of the pickups from any/all of the shippers on this load confirmation; you/the carrier have expressly agreed to the terms, rates, conditions, aforementioned in this rate agreement, carrier packet, and instructions.

REMIT TO INFO:	EMAILED INVOICES ARE THE PREFERRED METHOD
CHEEMA LOGISTICS LLC	EMAIL INVOICES TO:
PO BOX 2234	BROKERAGEAP@CHEEMALOGISTICS.COM
SUMNER, WA 98390	

CHEEMA LOGISTICS LLC PO BOX 2234 **SUMNER, WA 98390**



SUMNER, (253) 244-9		Ó			oad Confir	mation		Page 1 3076906
Carrier: Date:	ROYA CHICA 05/28/		IL 60638	8		Contact: Phone: Fax:	kelly ivanovic (630) 485-7370 (630) 485-6980	
Order	Orde Miles Temp BOL:	a 712.0 Di	D			Commodity: Weight: Trailer: Reference:	BEVERAGES 43344.0 Van (DAT)	
	PU 1	Name: Address:	WAREHOUSE 7333 MAJOR HOUSTON	SŢ	77061	Date: Contact:	05/28/2025 1100 05/28/2025 1700	
		Phone: Reference	number:	AO	28154315	Driver Loa	d: LIVE	
		Reference	number:	CN	0358449			
		Reference		CR	S11302531	7		
	Reference		number	LU	zz1isbv3b0v	ov3b0v0m3sCFAATS3		
		Reference	number:	OI	5189218			
		Reference	number:	PO	1318182			
	SO 2	Name: Address:	LENEXA 9901 WIDMER			Date	05/30/2025 0700 05/30/2025 1530	
		Phone:	LENEXA	KS	66215	Contact: Driver Loa	d: LIVE	
		Reference	number:	LU	zz1isbv3b1	e0m3sCFAATS3		
		Reference	number:	ΡÖ	1318182			
Payment		Carrier Fr	eight Pay:		\$2,100.00	l		
		Total Carr	ier Pay:		\$2,100.00			



Office

Email: jhoward@teamcheema.com

Carrier Instructions and Requirements: This form must be completed and returned before driver can be loaded. WAREHOUSE #6 - SHASFOFL: DO NOT PAY MORE THAN \$90 TO SYSCO LOCATIONS FOR LUMPERS WAREHOUSE #6 - SHASFOFL: DRVR REQUEST A CLEAR DARKENED COPY OF SIGNED POD'S WAREHOUSE #6 - CFAAPAWA: !!!THIS IS A CFAA LOAD!!! WAREHOUSE #6 - CFAAPAWA: **CHECK IN AS A CHEEMA TRUCK**

** All OSD and delays in transit MUST be immediately reported to CFAA afterhours if they are occuring over the weekend or between 1600 - 0600 PST on Weekdays. Afterhours@cheemafreightlines.com / (253) 733-5718 ** Failure to report issues to afterhours may result in non-payment of accessorials by the customer**

DO NOT BOBTAIL IN FOR PRELOADS UNLESS AGREED UPON WITH BROKER**DO NOT BOBTAIL OUT WHERE YOU DROP LOADED TRAILERS UNLESS AGREED UPON WITH BROKER****FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY LEAD TO CHARGES TO REPLENISH TRAILER POOLS**

Please Sign: Kelly Ivanovic

(X) Accept

() Decline

Carrier Rep: Julie Howard (253) 733-5718 (406) 542-8390 Driver Name: Jorelus Driver Cell: 786-382-1354 Driver Email: Tractor #: Trailer #:





P Rin Int	Property described above is received in-	200001 + 4 Hannes (a)	and the state of the state		and a surprise
5%	L'and the second	By Driver/pallets said to contain	PALLETS	PONSIBLE FOR RETURN	CUSTOMER RES
1	DOT emergency response guidebook or equivalent documentation in the vehicles of angreecy response priormation was made available and/or carrier has the U.S. pot emergency response priormation was made available and/or carrier has the U.S.	By Shipper	By Driver	named materials are properly classified, d-labeled, and are in proper condition for policable regulations of the U.S. DOT.	escribed, packaged, marked an
3	WHITH Y	:EMIT:	C. Samit	beitiggelo vhanord als slenatem hamen	his is to certify that the shoke
ñuu [CARRIER, PER	*	1117		TAG \ 3RUTANDIS AT SAH
aan	THECEIVER SIGNATURE DATE / TIME	Ereight Counted: DATE:	Trailer Loaded:	121	TAD Y A DECAO
	Shipper	Signature	anha ua fiadduia air	eral regulations.	all applicable state and fed
	delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges.	pue si	ne rates, classification	it ashipper, it applicable, otherwise to the valiable to the by the carrier and are available to	rrung between the carrier ar
0	able. See 49 U.S.C. = 14706(c)(1)(A) and (B).	pment may be application	ids sidt ni spe ben agreed u	imitation for loss or contracts that usily determined rates or contracts that	NOIE LIABIIIty L
	COD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Oollect:□ Prepaid:□ Customer check acceptable:□	ich provide the transportation of this shipment to be performed hereunder, shall be subject to to be performed hereunder, shall be subject to to be performed hereunder, shall be subject to thereof, if this is a rail or a rail-water shipment to be performed hereunder, shall be subject to the performance of all or any of state subject to the performance of all or any of state subject to the performance of all or any of state subject to the performance of all or any of state the performance of all or any of state to be performed by the performance to be performed by the	destination. It is mutually agreed t said property, that every service Classification in effect on the date ing those on the back thereot, wh igns.	ting of sturo eral motive of singles of several several of several several of several severa s	If the scale terms and conditions are hereby all the terms and conditions of the Unitorn Dorat here terms and conditions of the Unitorn Dor the terms and conditions are the scale term of the scale terms and conditions are the terms and terms and terms are terms and terms are the terms are the terms are terms are the terms are the terms are the terms are terms are the terms are terms are terms are the terms are terms are terms are terms are terms are terms are terms are te
	JATOT QNARD	nsigned, and destined as indicated below, which	packages unknown), marked, co	order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of throughout this contract as meaning any person of contents of	le property described above in apparent good d carrier (the world carrier being understood
	SED	SPK T&SHR AND SPK TASHR SPK TASHR SPK TASHR SPK TASHR TASHR SPK TASHR TASH TASHR TASH TASHT TASHR TASHT TASH	SINS 2A1 8 PALLETS PAL PAI		ADTE: ALL P
•	g special or additional care or attention in handling or stowing LTL ONLY In with ordinary care. See Section 2(e) of NMFC frem 360 NMFC # CLASS	Deckaged as to ensure safe transportation	COMMODITY DE	MCIGHT Number	HM Quantity UC
0	ולפולאיחק Bills סירבאלוחק	check box) ur (check box) ur			and the second se
INA	aster Bill of Lading: with attached	W D			CUSTOMER ORDER
•	X Collect 3rd Party X Collect 3rd Party	In 15:	אן גאוטי	I TAZH N	A PEOTECT FROM
163	di so ituenit		1	1.	T I
0	ELOK L	E SCAC:	KS EGST	BYECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:	a second s
	0541258 94927 EFOCK AKEICHT	CARRIER NAME: Trailer Number: Seal Number(s):	# 4	SHIP TO: Locatio	TOB6 :ssauppy :auen
•	ZBIBIET ZBIBIET L 96ed	נוופ גיש פאויס איי סג ריש נא סג די סגו	BEVERAGES X 77061	JeerdS rotsM Todau	I I V ESET
			The second distance in the second distance in the		

1 1

a ville

